

GAHC010262252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/1330/2025

MOINA DAS
S/O LATE JAGAT DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 785705

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LD. PP
ASSAM.

2:RAM CH. DAS
S/O SRI HIRALAL DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 785705

Advocate for : MR D J BORO
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

10.12.2025

1. Heard Mr. D.J. Boro, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. P. Barthakur, learned APP for the State of Assam.
2. This application is filed praying for suspension of sentence and stay of realization of the fine imposed by the Judgment and Order dated 24.10.2025, passed by the learned Special Judge (POCSO), Golaghat, in Special (POCSO) Case No. 52/2020.
3. Issue notice to respondent No. 2.
4. List the matter again on 22.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant