

GAHC010262262025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/1330/2025

MOINA DAS
S/O LATE JAGAT DAS, R/O VILL. UDAYPUR, P.S MERAPANI, DIST.
GOLAGHAT, ASSAM, PIN 785705

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LD. PP, ASSAM.

2:RAM CH. DAS
S/O SRI HIRALAL DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 78570

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D J BORO, M. K. BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, DR. P AGARWAL, AMICUS CURIAE R2

Linked Case : Crl.A./443/2025

MOINA DAS
S/O LATE JAGAT DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT

ASSAM
PIN 785705

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LD. PP
ASSAM.

2:RAM CH. DAS
S/O SRI HIRALAL DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 785705

Advocate for : MR D J BORO
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2026

Heard Mr. D.J. Boro, learned Counsel for the petitioner, MS. Puja Agarwal, learned Amicus Curiae for the respondent No.2 and Mr. R.J. Baruah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

This I.A. filed by the applicant for suspension of sentence and subsequent bail in connection with the conviction and sentence imposed upon him by judgment and order dated. 24.10.2025 may be taken up on a subsequent date as prayed for by the learned Counsel for the applicant.

List this matter on 10th of April, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant