

GAHC010262252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

I.A.(CrI.)/1330/2025

MOINA DAS
S/O LATE JAGAT DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 785705

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE LD. PP
ASSAM.

2:RAM CH. DAS
S/O SRI HIRALAL DAS
R/O VILL. UDAYPUR
P.S. MERAPANI
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN 785705

Advocate for : MR D J BORO
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : --05.05.2026

Heard Mr. D J Boro, the learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. B Sharma, the learned Addl. PP appearing on behalf of State respondent and Ms. S Nath appearing on behalf of Dr. P. Agarwal, the learned Amicus Curiae for the respondent no. 2.

As the connected appeal is ready for final hearing, let the interlocutory application be also be heard along with the connected Criminal Appeal 443/2025.

List the matter on 11.06.2026 along with the connected criminal appeal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant